

HE303*

Health Act 1911

**Health (Cervical Cytology Register) Amendment
Regulations (No. 2) 2006**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Health (Cervical Cytology Register) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2006*.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Health (Cervical Cytology Register) Regulations 1991**.

[* *Reprint 1 as at 2 April 2004.*

For amendments to 24 October 2006 see Gazette 21 February 2006.]

3. Various references to Commissioner changed to CEO

Each provision listed in the Table to this regulation is amended by deleting “Commissioner” in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

“ CEO ”.

Table

| | |
|----------------------------|------------------|
| r. 3 (defn. of “approved”) | r. 8(1) |
| r. 5(1) and (2)(a) and (b) | r. 9(1) |
| r. 6(1) | r. 10(1) and (2) |
| r. 7(1a) | |

Note: The heading to regulation 9 will be altered by deleting “Commissioner” and inserting instead “CEO”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
